505404070 04/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5450864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORIAN PESTONI	01/03/2019
BALAZS NAGY	01/07/2019
MARK ROUDEBUSH	03/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATLASSIAN PTY LTD
Street Address:	LEVEL 6, 341 GEORGE STREET
City:	SYDNEY
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2000
Name:	ATLASSIAN, INC.
Street Address:	350 BUSH STREET, FLOOR 13
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16233710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4084141080

Email: vneill@h35g.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN W. MILLER

Address Line 1: 1 ALMADEN BLVD, FLOOR 12 Address Line 4: 5AN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60378-0148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/KevinWMiller#77348/

PATENT REEL: 048754 FRAME: 0419

505404070

DATE SIGNED: 04/01/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=60378-0148_Atlassian_Assignment#page1.tif
source=60378-0148_Atlassian_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048754 FRAME: 0420

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket No.: 60378-0148

WHEREAS WE, Florian Pestoni, Balazs Nagy, and Mark Roudebush, each of Level 6, 341 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000 Australia ("inventor(s)" and "assignor(s)") have made a certain new and useful invention(s) as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, titled 'AUTOMATED SUGGESTIONS IN CROSS-CONTEXT DIGITAL ITEM CONTAINERS AND COLLABORATION," and said patent application also identified as follows:

United States Patent Application Number 16/233,710, filed December 27, 2018,

AND WHEREAS, each of Atlassian Pty Ltd a company organized under the laws of Australia and having an address of Level 6, 341 George Street, Sydney New South Wales 2000 Australia and Atlassian, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a business address of 350 Bush Street, Floor 13, San Francisco, CA 94104 (collectively "Assignees") desires to acquire a joint interest with the other in the entire right, title and interest of said inventor(s) in and to said invention(s) and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignees jointly, their legal representatives, successors, and assigns, a joint interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention(s) and the right to claim priority, or the benefit of, to the above-mentioned application;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby agree with the said Assignees that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignees, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignees may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignees' enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignees;

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention(s) to said Assignees, their legal representatives, successors or assigns, as joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention(s) covered thereby.

60378-0148

Each Inventor: Please Sign <u>and Date</u> Below:			
January 3, 2019 <u>/</u>	Docusigned by: FURIAN PESTON 1 10494F00B35400		
Date	Signature		
	FLORIAN PESTONI Printed/Typed Name		
January 7, 2019 / Date	BUUES MEU SIGNATURE		
	BALAZS NAGY Printed/Typed Name		
	MARE ROUDEBUSH Signature		
	MARK ROUDEBUSH Printed/Typed Name		
When Recorded Return To:			
Hickman Palermo Becker Bing 1 Almaden Boulevard – Floor San Jose, CA 95113 Tel. +1-(408) 414-1080			

2

60378-0148

RECORDED: 04/01/2019

PATENT REEL: 048754 FRAME: 0422